narrated in the first person and features two narrators: the narrator and the Time Traveller. The 

time traveller starts telling his story when he returns from his trip through time. He describes 

the transformation of the terrain during his journey. At last, he lands in the year Eight Hundred 

and Two Thousand Seven Hundred and One A.D. (802701 A.D.). There, he finds two 

distinctive species: The Eloi (fragile like children) living in the upper world and the Morlocks 

(ape-like monsters) who live underground. The Morlocks steal the time machine; however, the 

time traveller gets back by fighting with the Morlocks.